

First Quarter - Tax Credit Report / Fiscal Year 2021

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions	
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Adoption Tax (Special Needs)	ATC	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Affordable Housing Assistance	AHC	DED	0.00	0.00	1,157,869.00	1,157,869.00	227,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	810,752.57	0.00		1,038,702.57	1,038,702.57
Agricultural Product Utilization Contributor	APU	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	298,220.95	0.00		298,220.95	298,220.95
Bank Franchise Tax Credit	BFT	DOR					18,264.00		70,939.00			0.00			89,203.00	89,203.00
Bank Tax Credit for S Corporation Shareholders	BTC	DOR					0.00	52,512.00				683,212.00			735,724.00	735,724.00
Bond Enhancement Credit	BEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Brownfield Demolition Tax	DTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Brownfield Remediation Tax	RTC	DED	904,491.20	904,491.20	0.00	0.00	2,841,283.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,058,923.85	0.00		3,900,207.59	3,900,207.59
Brownfield Jobs and Investment	BJI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Brownfield Jobs and Investment (Refundable)	BTR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Business Facility	BFC	DED	9,559,547.00	9,559,547.00	9,559,547.00	9,559,547.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		58,395.00	0.00		58,395.00	58,395.00	
Business Facility (Refundable)	BFR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Modernization (Seed Capital)	SCC	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Business Use Incentives for Large Scale Development-BUILD	BUC	DED	0.00	0.00	1,816,368.00	1,816,368.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Certified Capital	CAPCO	DED			0.00	0.00						0.00			0.00	0.00
Champion for Children	CIC	DOR					0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Charcoal Producers	CPC	DNR	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Community Bank Investment	CBC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00
Developmental Disability Care	DDC	DSS	5,950.00	5,950.00	5,950.00	5,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	52,922.00	0.00		52,922.00	52,922.00	
Development Reserve	DRC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	
Development Tax	DPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	
Diaper Bank	DSS		36,025.00	36,025.00	36,025.00	36,025.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	25,041.41	0.00		40,041.41	40,041.41	
Disabled Access	DAC	DOR					0.00	0.00		0.00	2,287.00			2,287.00	2,287.00	
Distressed Areas Land Assemblage	DAL	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	
Domestic Violence Tax	DVC	DSS	169,456.44	169,456.44	169,456.44	169,456.44	0.00	0.00	45,000.00	0.00	528,454.87	0.00		573,454.87	573,454.87	
Dry Fire Hydrant	DFH	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	
Enterprise Zone	EZC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	
Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	EZR	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions	
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date
Examination Fees and other tees	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						120.19			120.19	120.19
Export Finance Credit	EFC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Development Account	FDA	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Family Farms Act	FFC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,875.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		4,875.00	4,875.00
Film Production	FPC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Food Pantry	FPT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Guaranty Fee	SBG	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Health Care Access Fund	HCC	DOH			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
Historic Preservation	HPC	DED	56,235,137.92	56,235,137.92	57,397,156.28	57,397,156.28	0.00	0.00	0.00		10,583,439.71	11,323,737.75		21,907,177.46	21,907,177.46	
Homestead Preservation Credit	DOR						0.00				0.00				0.00	0.00
Infrastructure Development	IDC	DED	0.00	0.00	2,238,321.66	2,238,321.66	29,844.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	488,072.96	0.00		517,916.96	517,916.96	
Life and Health Guarantee Association	MDI		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	22,806.00		22,806.00	22,806.00	
Low Income Housing	LHC	DED	0.00	0.00	14,653,400.00	14,653,400.00	906,293.00	0.00	140,413.00	0.00	20,431,003.48	22,885,879.67		44,363,589.15	44,363,589.15	
Missouri Manufacturing Jobs	MMJ	DED	0.00	0.00	1,757,129.60	1,757,129.60							1,757,129.60	1,757,129.60	1,757,129.60	
Maternity Home	MHC	DSS	205,098.44	205,098.44	205,098.44	205,098.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	694,541.69	0.00		694,541.69	694,541.69	

Meat Processing Facility Investment	MPF	MDA	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	107,149.30	0.00			107,149.30	107,149.30
Missouri Health Insurance Pool		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Property & Casualty Guarantee Association		MDI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00							0.00			0.00	0.00
Missouri Quality Jobs	MQJ	DED	0.00	0.00	6,790,975.47	6,790,975.47	0.00	0.00	0.00			50,422.74	0.00	4,102,168.53		4,152,591.27	4,152,591.27
Missouri Works	MWC	DED	55,048,721.72	55,048,721.72	9,908,710.94	9,908,710.94	2,492.07	0.00	1,043,349.55			155,302.33	0.00	1,301,692.21		2,502,836.16	2,502,836.16
Missouri Works New Job Training	JTC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,931,390.87		1,931,390.87	1,931,390.87
Missouri Works Retain Jobs	RJC	DED	500,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	643,415.38		643,415.38	643,415.38
Neighborhood Assistance	NAC	DED	0.00	0.00	2,861,685.00	2,861,685.00	25,000.00	0.00	259,622.00			2,729,267.27	0.00			3,013,889.27	3,013,889.27
Neighborhood Preservation	RCN	DED	0.00	0.00	1,429,870.61	1,429,870.61	9,908.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	943,619.90	0.00			953,527.90	953,527.90
New Enterprise Creation	NEC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone	NEZ	DED	0.00	0.00	1,041,075.61	1,041,075.61	0.00	0.00				50,821.82				50,821.82	50,821.82
New Enhanced Enterprise Zone (Refundable)	NER	DED					0.00	0.00				0.00				0.00	0.00
New Generation Cooperative Incentive	NGC	MDA	3,125,000.00	3,125,000.00	777,750.01	777,750.01	2,304.56	732.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	21,589.10	0.00			24,626.08	24,626.08
Pregnancy Resource Center	PRC	DSS	398,031.05	398,031.05	398,031.05	398,031.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	711,431.39	0.00			711,431.39	711,431.39

Credit Type	Reporting Agency	Authorized		Issued		Tax Clearance Collections	Quarterly Redemptions								Total Redemptions			
		Quarter	FY to Date	Quarter	FY to Date		Corporate Income	Fiduciary	Financial	Corporate Franchise	Individual	Insurance	Sales	Withholding	Quarter	FY to Date		
Property Tax	PTC	DOR										7,558,089.69					7,558,089.69	7,558,089.69
Public Safety Officer Surviving Spouse	SSC	DOR										18,587.00					18,587.00	18,587.00
Qualified Alternative Refueling Tax Credit	AFI	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Qualified Beef Tax Credit	QBC	MDA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,869.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,869.00	5,869.00
New Market Tax Credit	NMC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Rebuilding Communities	RCC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Research Expense	REC	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Residential Dwelling Accessibility	DAT	DOR					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Residential Treatment	RTA	DSS	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	89,973.62	0.00			89,973.62	89,973.62	
Self-Employed Health Insurance	SHC	DOR										2,546,014.00				2,546,014.00	2,546,014.00	
Shared Care Tax	SCT	DOH	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00						6,495.00				6,495.00	6,495.00	
Small Business Incubator	SBI	DED	0.00	0.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	33,354.42	0.00			33,354.42	33,354.42	
Small Business Investment (Capital Credit)	ISB	DED					0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Sporting Events	SEC	DED	1,635,425.00	1,635,425.00	128,770.00	128,770.00	9,855.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			9,855.00	9,855.00	
Sporting Events Contribution	SPC	DED	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Transportation Development Tax	TDC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Wine and Grape Production	WGC	DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Wood Energy	WEC	DNR	717,800.00	717,800.00	717,800.00	717,800.00	0.00	0.00				153,354.40				153,354.40	153,354.40	
Youth Opportunities	YOC	DED	0.00	0.00	1,678,775.00	1,678,775.00	1,607.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,531,466.25	0.00			1,533,073.25	1,533,073.25	
Innovation Campus		DED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	
Total			\$128,637,683.77	\$128,637,683.77	\$115,289,265.11	\$115,289,265.11	\$0.00	\$4,079,676.37	\$53,244.42	\$1,574,323.55	\$0.00	\$52,428,074.72	\$34,232,543.61	\$0.00	\$9,735,796.59	\$102,103,659.26	\$102,103,659.26	